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User Manual H

Pet Tracker

Please read the Quick Use Guide carefully before use.



Product specifications h

Scan to download the app User manual

Smart pet ID tag

Before using this product, please scan the QR code on the product to register your pet's information
as well as your contact information. In case your pet forgets the way home, kind people will scan this
QR code and tell you to find your pet.



Operation Y&

1. Pull out the battery insulator, and then the device will be turned on
immediately.

2. Download and install the Jimi Life App from the App Store (i0OS
devices ) or Google Play ( Android devices ).

3. Open the "Jimi Life" app and follow the steps below to register and
log in to the app.

What's your email address?

MAKING CONNECTIONS
SIMPLER

Get Started

Sign in




Add Your Device ,i

Hil TY o < Hil TY o

165:67 & al = @&

B8 Enter activation code. B8

No devices? . I_I"
) e ascquiprmen sihect add device you can add g

?????????

1. Open the "Jimi Life" App, select the corresponding product and scan
the QR code on the back of the Tracker.

2. Change the device name: Tap Settings-Device-select your device to
edit the device name, or you can choose an emoticon for your device.

210mAh CR2032 disposable

Battery button cell battery
Service life Up to 10 months
Buzzer 80dB

IP rating IP65

Operating temperature | 0°C to 60°C
Working Voltage 3V

Device size 9.2mm * ® 38mm
Device weight 129




Battery replacement operation _i

1. The unit uses a CR2032 battery.

2. Please use a pry bar or other tools to separate the upper and lower
cover through the grooves on the top.

3. Choose the battery purchased from a regular supplier and insert it
in the direction indicated by the arrow on the mainboard.
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Note: Please do not immerse the battery in water or put it into fire, please do
@ not destroy or force open the battery, the battery is disposable and does not

support charging. To protect the environment, please recycle the used battery.

-

*8
.‘rWARNING

KEEP OUT OF REACH
OF CHILDREN

Swallowing can lead to chemical burns, perforation
of soft tissue, and death. Severe burns can occur
within 2 hours of ingestion. Seek medical attention

immediately.




Important reminders &g

1. Battery life time varies depending on individual usage habits. Frequent
audible searching will accelerate the consumption of the battery.

2. In order to ensure better dustproof and waterproof, after installation,
please be sure to press the upper and lower covers to ensure that the

equipment is sealed.

3. Because the device adopts a crowdsourcing network, there may be a
delay in positionings, such as the management platform and APP no
you can wait half an hour to refresh the location information. And try to
open the device in the place where there are more cell phones.

4. Please do not disassemble the device, improper handling by
non-professionals may cause damage to the device.

3
«'FAQ
1. How do you confirm that the device has been turned?

The product beeps when the plastic piece is removed.

2. How do you turn off the device?

The device has low power consumption and can not be shut down;
If you need to shut down the device, you need to pull out the battery.



Requlatory Safety Information }p

C

FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation. Any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.



Requlatory Safety Information ﬂ

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure
requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure

condition without restriction.



Manual de usuario h

Rastreador de mascotas

Lea atentamente la Guia de uso
rapido antes de usar.



Especificaciones del producto }5

Escanea para Manual de usuario
descargar la aplicacion

Etigueta inteligente

Antes de usar este producto, escanee el codigo QR para
vincularlo con la aplicacion. Aplicacion: Jimi Life Si tiene
alguna pregunta,no dude en contactarnos.

Correo electronico: support@lncoon.com

10



Operacion¥g

1.Saque el aislador de la bateria y luego se encendera el
dispositivo Inmediatamente.

2. Descarga e instala la aplicacion Jimi Life desde la App Store
(i0S dispositivos ) o Google Play (dispositivos Android).

3. Abra la aplicacion "Jimi Life" y siga los pasos a continuacion
para registrarse y Inicie sesion en la aplicacion.

15:54 @ ol T &

What's your email address?

MAKING CONNECTIONS
SIMPLER

Sign in

By register you P ms of Service and Privacy Policy.
1 1




Agrega tu dispositivo d

16:01 wil 15:55 &

HIlTY Ay <

15:67 &

HIITY

B Enter activation code. (=)

\-

PB704-70937

Confirm

1.Abre la aplicacion "Jimi Life", selecciona el producto
correspondiente y escanea el codigo QR en la parte posterior

del rastreador.

2.Cambie el nombre del dispositivo: toque Configuracion-

Dispositivo-seleccione su dispositivo para Edita el nombre del
dispositivo o puedes elegir un emoticono para tu dispositivo.

Bateria de boton desechable

Bateria CR2032 de 210 AN
Vida util Hasta 10 meses
Zumbador 80dB

Clasificacion IP P65

Pt e
\Voltaje de trabajo 3V

Tamano del dispositivo 9.2mm*®38mm
Peso del dispositivo 129
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Operacion de
reemplazo de bateria _i

1.La unidad utiliza una bateria CR2032.

2.Utilice una palanca u otras herramientas para separar la parte
superior e inferior cubra a traves de las ranuras en la parte superior.

3.Elija la bateria comprada a un proveedor habitual e insértela en
la direccion indicada por la flecha en la placa base.

ni fuerce la apertura de la baterig, la bateria es desechable y no admite

Nota: No sumerja la bateria en agua ni la prenda fuego, no destruya
@ carga. Para proteger el medio ambiente, recicle la bateria usada.

. . La ingestion puede causar gquemaduras quimicas,

.a.ADVE RTE N ClA perforacion de tejidos blandos e incluso la muerte.

Las guemaduras graves pueden producirse en las

MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO dos horas posteriores a la ingestion. Busque
FUERA DEL ALCANCE
DE LOS NINOS.

atencion médica de inmediato.

13




Recordatorios importantes k

1.La duracion de la bateria varia segun los habitos de uso
individuales. Frecuente la busqueda audible acelerara el
consumo de la bateria.

2.Para garantizar una mejor resistencia al polvo y al agua,
despues de la instalacion, Asegurese de presionar las
cubiertas superior e inferior para asegurarse de que el
equipo este sellado.

3.Debido a que el dispositivo adopta una red de crowdsourcing,
puede haber un retraso en los posicionamientos, como la
plataforma de gestion y la APP no, puede esperar media hora
para actualizar la informacion de ubicacion. E intente abrir el
dispositivo en el lugar donde hay mas teléfonos celulares.

4. No desmonte el dispositivo, manejo inadecuado por Los no
profesionales pueden danar el dispositivo.

FAQ

1.¢Como se confirma que el dispositivo se ha girado?
El producto emite un pitido cuando se retira la pieza de plastico.

2.:.Como se apaga el dispositivo?

El dispositivo tiene un bajo consumo de energiay no se puede
apagar; Si necesita apagar el dispositivo, debe sacar la bateria.

14



Informacion de |
seguridad reglamentaria }p

Declaracion de
cumplimiento de la FCC

C

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC.
La operacion esta sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dafinas
(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia
recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar

un funcionamiento no deseado. Cualquier cambio o
modificacidon no aprobado expresamente por la parte
responsable del cumplimiento podria anular la autoridad
del usuario para operar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites
para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la
Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC.Estos limites estan disenados
para proporcionar una proteccion razonable contra
interferencias dafninas en una instalacion residencial. Este
equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energia de
radiofrecuenciay, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con

las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales
en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay
garantia de que no se produzcan interferencias en una
instalacion en particular.

15



Informacion reglamentaria

sobre seguridad oS

Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion
de radio o television, lo cual se puede determinar apagandoy
volviendo a encender el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que
intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o mas de las
siguientes medidas:

-- Reorienta o mueve la antena receptora.

-- Aumentar la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

-- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito
diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.

-- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en
radio/TV para obtener ayuda. El dispositivo ha sido evaluado
para cumplir con los requisitos generales de exposicion a RF.
El dispositivo se puede utilizar en condiciones de exposicion
portatil sin restricciones.

16



Manuel de l'utilisateurh

Smart Tag Traceur

Veuillez lire attentivement le guide d'utilisation
rapide avant utilisation

17



Specifications du produith

Etiquette intelligente

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez scanner le code QR figurant
dessus pour le lier a l'application. App- Jimi Life N'hésitez pas a
nous contacter pour toute question.

E-mail : support@lncoon.com

18



Opération g

1.Retirez 'isolant de la batterie, et l'appareil s'allumera
immediatement.

2. Teléchargez et installez l'application Jimi Life depuis lApp
Store (appareils i0OS) ou Google Play (appareils Android).

3. Ouvrez ['application «Jimi Life» et suivez les étapes ci-dessous
pour vous inscrire et vous connecter.

15:54 @ ol T &

What's your email address?

MAKING CONNECTIONS
SIMPLER

Sign in

By register yo s of Service and Privacy Policy.
1 9




Ajouter Votre Appareil J

16:01 ol ¥ &

HIlTY Ay

1.0uvrez l'application Jimi Life, sélectionnez le produit
correspondant et scannez le code QR au dos du Tracker.

2.Modifier le nom de l'appareil: appuyez sur Parametres>

ol T B 15:67 &

HIITY

Enter activation code. 8

Confirm

Appareil> sélectionnez votre appareil pour modifier son nom,
ou choisissez une émoticone.

oil 210mAh CR2032 jetablepile
e bouton

Duree de vie Jusgu'a 10 mois
Buzzer 80dB

Indice IP P65
Tempergture de s o
fonctionnement 0*Ca60°C
Tension 3\

de fonctionnement

Taille de 'appareil 9.2mm*d38mm
Poids de 'appareil 129

20



Opeéeration de

remplacement de la batterie_‘

1.Lappareil utilise une pile CR2032.

2.Veuillez utiliser un levier ou d'autres outils pour séparer le
supeérieur et le bas Couvrir a travers les rainures sur le dessus.

3.Choisissez la batterie achetée aupres d'un fournisseur habituel
et insérez-la dans la direction indiquée par la fleche sur la carte

mere.

Remarqgue : Veuillez ne pas plonger la batterie dans l'eau ou la mettre
au feu, veuillez ne pas detruire ou forcer l'ouverture de la batterie, la
batterie est jetable et ne prend pas en charge la charge. Pour proteger
'environnement, veuillez recycler lg batterie usagee.

s
%N ATTENTION

GARDEZ CE PRODUIT HORS
DE PORTEE DES ENFANTS

L'ingestion peut provoquer des bralures
chimiques, une perforation des tissus mous

et méme la mort. Des brilures graves peuvent
survenir dans les 2 heures suivant l'ingestion.

Veuillez consulter immeédiatement un médecin.

21




Rappels importants k

1.La durée de vie de la batterie varie en fonction des habitudes
d'utilisation individuelles. Fréquent La recherche audible
accelérera la consommation de la batterie.

2.Afin d'assurer une meilleure étanchéité a la poussiere et a
l'eau,apres l'installation, Assurez-vous d'appuyer sur les
couvercles supérieur et inférieur pour vous assurer gue
'équipement est scellé.

3.Etant donné que 'appareil adopte un réseau de crowdsourcing,
il peut y avoir un retard dans les positionnements, tels que la
plate-forme de gestion et 'APP, nonvous pouvez attendre une
demi-heure pour actualiser les informations de localisation.
Et essayez d'ouvrir l'appareil a 'endroitou il y a plus de
telephones portables.

4. Veuillez ne pas déemonter l'appareil, une manipulation
incorrecte par Les non-professionnels peuvent endommager
'appareil.

% FAQ

1.Comment confirmez-vous que l'appareil a été tourné ?
Le produit emet un bip lorsque la piece en plastique est retiree.

2.Comment éteindre l'appareil ?

'appareil a une faible consommation d'energie et ne peut pas
étre eteint ; Si vous devez éteindre ['appareil, vous devez retirer
la batterie.

22



Renseignements o
reglementaires sur l'innocuité }p

C Déclaration de conformité FCC

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des regles de la FCC.
Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris
les interférences susceptibles d'entrainer un fonctionnement
indésirable. Tout changement ou modification non expressément
approuve par la partie responsable de la conformité pourrait
annuler le droit de l'utilisateur a utiliser l'équipement.

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a éte teste et declaré conforme
aux limites d'un appareil numeérique de classe B, conformément
a la partie 15 des regles de la FCC. Ces limites sont concues
pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences
nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement
génere, utilise et peut émettre de 'énergie radiofrequence et,
s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions,
peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications
radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie gu'il n'y aura pas
d'interférences dans une installation particuliere.

23



Renseignements
réglementaires sur l'innocuité #*h,

Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles a la réception
de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut étre détermine en
éteignant et en rallumant 'équipement, l'utilisateur est encourageé
a essayer de corriger l'interference par une ou plusieurs des
mesures suivantes :

-- Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception.

-- Augmentez la distance entre ['équipement et le réecepteur.

-- Connectez l'équipement a une prise sur un circuit différent de
celui auguel le recepteur est connecte.

-- Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV experimenté
pour obtenir de l'aide. Lappareil a été évalué pour répondre
aux exigences génerales d'exposition RE. L'appareil peut étre
utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition portables sans
restriction.

24



Manualeh

Localizzatore
per animali domestici

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere
la Guida rapida all'uso.

25



Specifiche del prodotto}g

Scansiona

. , Manuale
per scaricare l'app

Etichetta intelligente

Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, scansiona il codice QR
presente su di esso per collegarlo all'app. App - Jimi Life.
Non esitare a contattarci per qualsiasi domanda.

E-mail : support@lncoon.com

26



Operazione ys§

1.Rimuovi l'isolamento della batteria e il dispositivo si
accendera immediatamente.

2. Scarica e installa ' app Jimi Life dallApp Store (dispositivi iOS)
0 da Google Play (dispositivi Android)

3. Apri l'applicazione " Jimi Life " e seqgui i passaggi sottostanti
per registrarti e accedere.

15:54 @ ol T &

What's your email address?

MAKING CONNECTIONS
SIMPLER

ign in

y register f Service and Privacy Policy.
2 ;



Aggiungi il tuo dispositivo

16:01 wil 15:55 &

HIlTY Ay <

Wl T

HIITY

B Enter activation code. (=)

PB704-70937

Mo devices? ~ -I’

1.Apri ' app Jimi Life, seleziona il prodotto corrispondente e

Confirm

scansiona il codice QR sul retro del Tracker.

2.Modificare il nome del dispositivo: toccare Impostazioni-

15:67 & ol =

Dispositivo-selezionare il dispositivo per Modifica il nome del

dispositivo oppure puoi scegliere un'emoticon per il tuo

dispositivo.
oilg Batteria a bottone usa e getta
CR2032 da 210 mAn
Tutta la vita Fino a 10 mesi
Cicalino 80dB
Grado di protezione IP P65
Temperagtura di esercizio | 0°C a 60°C
Tensione di esercizio 3V
Dimensioni del dispositivo| 9.2mm*®38mm
Peso del dispositivo 120
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Operazione di
sostituzione della batteria _‘

1.1l dispositivo utilizza una batteria CR2032.

2.Utilizzare una leva o altri strumenti per separare il coperchio
superiore da guello inferiore attraverso le scanalature sulla
parte superiore.

3.Scegli la batteria acquistata presso un fornitore abituale e
inseriscila nella direzione indicata dalla freccia sulla scheda

madre.

Nota: non immergere la batteria in acqua o esporla al fuoco. Non
danneggiare o forzare ' gpertura della batteria . La batteria € monouso
e NoN puo essere ricaricata. Per proteggere |' ambiente, si prega di
riciclare la batteria usata.

. . L'ingestione puod causare ustioni chimiche,

.a. ATTEN Zl O N E perforazione dei tessuti molli e persino la morte.

Gravi ustioni possono verificarsi entro 2 ore

TENERE QUESTO PRODOTTO dall'ingestione. Consultare immediatamente
FUORI DALLA PORTATA
DEI BAMBINI

un medico.

29




Promemoria importanti k

1.La durata della batteria varia a seconda delle modalita di
utilizzo individuali . Frequenti ricerche udibili accelereranno il
consumo della batteria.

2.Per garantire una migliore tenuta alla polvere e all'acqua,
dopo l'installazione, assicurarsi di premere sui coperchi
superiore e inferiore per garantire la tenuta stagna
dell'apparecchiatura..

3.Poiché il dispositivo utilizza una rete di crowdsourcing,
potrebbe verificarsi un ritardo negli aggiornamenti della
posizione. Ad esempio, la piattaforma di gestione e l'app
potrebbero non aggiornare le informazioni sulla posizione.
Prcl)lv? ad accendere il dispositivo in un'area con piu telefoni
cellulari.

4.Non smontare il dispositivo; un utilizzo improprio da parte di
personale non professionista potrebbe danneggiarlo .

'« Domande frequenti

1.Come si conferma che il dispositivo e stato acceso?

| prodotto emette un segnale acustico quando la parte in
plastica viene rimossa.

2.Come faccio a spegnere il dispositivo ?

L dispositivo ha un basso consumo energetico e non puo essere
spento; se e necessario spegnerlo, & necessario rimuovere la
patteria.
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Informazion |
sulla sicurezza normativa

C Dichiarazione di conformita FCC

Questo dispositivo e conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC.
Il funzionamento é soggetto alle seqguenti due condizioni:

(1) Questo dispositivo non deve causare interferenze dannose

(2) deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese
interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento
indesiderato. Qualsiasi modifica o cambiamento non
espressamente approvato dalla parte responsabile della
conformita potrebbe invalidare l'autorizzazione dell'utente a
utilizzare ' apparecchiatura..

NOTA: Questa apparecchiatura e stata testata e ritenuta
conforme ai limiti previsti per i dispositivi digitali di Classe B,
ai sensi della Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Questi limiti sono
concepiti per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro
interferenze dannose in un'installazione residenziale. Questa
apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e puo irradiare energia a
radiofrequenza e, se non installata e utilizzata in conformita
con le istruzioni, puo causare interferenze dannose alle
comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi e alcuna garanzia che
non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione.
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Informazioni |
sulla sicurezza normativa

AN

Se questa apparecchiatura dovesse causare interferenze
dannose alla ricezione radiofonica o televisiva, cosa che puo
essere accertata spegnendo e riaccendendo 'apparecchiatura,
si consiglia all'utente di provare a correggere l' interferenza
adottando una o piu delle seguenti misure:

-- Riorientare o spostare l'antenna ricevente.

-- Aumentare la distanza tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.

-- Collegare l'apparecchiatura a una presa di un circuito diverso
da quello a cui e collegato il ricevitore.

-- Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per
assistenza. Il dispositivo e stato valutato per soddisfare |
requisiti generali di esposizione alle radiofrequenze. Il
dispositivo puo essere utilizzato in condizioni di esposizione
portatile senza restrizioni.
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